503995316 09/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4041973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH R. CODE	08/16/2016
SIMMON CHRISTIAN HOFSTETTER	08/12/2016
AHMED MOUSTAFA	08/11/2016
ALEXANDER EVANS	08/11/2016
JENNY BOUTROS	08/11/2016
RICHARD H. SMITH	08/11/2016
PARASTOO POURREZAEI	08/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOLARGO LIFE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2603 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1155
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15233693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)832-9191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528329090

Email: malpatlaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: MARK A. LITMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Address Line 1: 7001 CAHILL ROAD, STE. 15A
Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	617.019US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. LITMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Litman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016

PATENT REEL: 039664 FRAME: 0931

Total Attachments: 8 source=617019US1-Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif source=617019US1-Assignment_SIGNED#page2.tif source=617019US1-Assignment_SIGNED#page3.tif source=617019US1-Assignment_SIGNED#page4.tif source=617019US1-Assignment_SIGNED#page5.tif source=617019US1-Assignment_SIGNED#page6.tif source=617019US1-Assignment_SIGNED#page7.tif source=617019US1-Assignment_SIGNED#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039664 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Kenneth R. Code, residing at 1780 Glastonbury #4, Edmonton, Alberta, T5T 6P9 CANADA; Simmon Christian Hofstetter, residing at 10023-110 Street NW, Edmonton, Alberta, T5K 1J5 CANADA;

Ahmed Moustafa, residing at 322 Queen's Court NW, Edmonton, Alberta, T6J 2E5 CANADA; Alexander Evans, residing at 4120 - 147 street NW, Edmonton, Alberta T6H 5V1 CANADA; and Jenny Boutros, residing at 7709 - 82nd Avenue NW, Edmonton, Alberta T6C0X8 CANADA; Richard H. Smith, residing at 1010 Buchanan Place, Edmonton Alberta T6R2A6 CANADA; Parastoo Pourrezaei, residing at 864 Ryan Place NW, Edmonton, Alberta, T6R 2N1 CANADA,

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled **ELECTROCHEMICAL DECONTAMINATION CELLS** and assigned Serial No. 15/233,693, filed on August 10, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, **BIOLARGO LIFE TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.** a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>2603 Main Street</u>, <u>Suite 1155</u>, <u>Irvine</u>, <u>CA 92614</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and

PATENT REEL: 039664 FRAME: 0933 Patent Application Serial No.: 15/233,693

Filing Date: August 10, 2016

improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have I	nereunto set my hand this, 2016.
		Line John State of St
		Kennedb R. Code
STATE OF	j;	Contraction of the Contraction o
***************************************	Jss	
COUNTY OF		
Subscribed and sworn to	before me	
thisday of		
***************************************	······	
Notary Public		
In situations where no ne	otarv is available. 2 u	itnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
		miceres any digit waressing an arrendy significate.
المناهم	, 1	
Witnessed by: MyC	20 MOO	Witnessed by: Nalver
Full Name: Myles	Josophor	Full Name: Natalia Mitura
Date: Aug 16, 8	1016	Date: Aug 16, 2016
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	7. T. T. Y.	LIGIE, INDIA 14 LANGE

Patent Application Serial No.: 15/233,693

Filing Date: August 10, 2016

	1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this 12 day of August. 2016.
	Man J. Jan
	Simmon Christian Hofstetter
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this day of 2016.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses n	nay sign witnessing the inventor signature.
•	
Witnessed by: Mod Myss	Witnessed by: Nay 7
Full Name: Myles Johnson	Full Name: Natalia Mitura
Date: A19 16, 2016	Date: Aug 16,2016

Patent Application Serial No.: 15/233,693

Filing Date: August 10, 2016

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this day of	
	4101/1/1/1°	~~~
	Ahmed Moustafa	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me		
thisday of2016.		
77 . Y . 2.75.		
Notary Public		
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses n	nay sign witnessing the inventor signature.	
	News	
Witnessed by: Jours Patterson Forth	Witnessed by:	
Full Name: Laura Patterson-Fortin	Full Name: Vatalia Marie Mituro	\$
Date: August 11/16	Date: August II, 2016	

Page 4 of 8

Patent Application Serial No.: 15/233,693

Filing Date: August 10, 2016

ate: August 10, 2016	***************************************	KANING KANING KANANA		
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and this	day of_	Augus + 2016.
	Alexan	ider Eva		
OF	}			

COUNTY OF). }
	•
Subscribed and sy	vorn to before me 2016.
nasaay oj _	2010.

In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.

Witnes	ssed by: <u>Jawa Patterson</u> 160th
Full N	ame:Laura Patherson-Kirtu
Dates	Augus+ 11/16

Page 5 of 8

Patent Application Serial No.: 15/233,693

Filing Date: August 10, 2016

Page	Ŕ	of	8	
------	---	----	---	--

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this 1th day of August, 2016.
-	Town Routes
STATE OF)	Jenny Boutros
COUNTY OF	,
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of2016.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.	
Witnessed by Laura Patters on Fortic	Witnessed by:
Full Name: Laura Patter Son - 15-tin	Full Name: Mana) Nerkas
Date: August 11, 2016	Date: A49451 11,2016

Patent Application Serial No.: 15/233,693

Filing Date: August 10, 2016

Page 7 of 8

Patent Application Serial No.: 15/233,693

Date: A 405+ 11 2016

Filing Date: August 10, 2016	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	re hereunto set my hand this Land day of Assaction 2016.
	Desc
	Parastoo Pourrezaei
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2016.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2	witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by: 1	Witnessed by: 165 Johnson
Full Name: Cortes Goertzan	Full Name: Mules Johnson

Date: August 11, 2016

Page 8 of 8